provision of the Companies Act, 2013.”

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the terms and conditions of 
appointment and remuneration payable to the Appointee is as 
follows:-

A	 Period of Appointment :
		  30.09.2014 to 29.09.2019 ( 5 ) ( Five ) years
	 B	 Salary : ` 3,50,000 ( Rupees Three Lacs and Fifty 

Thousand only ) per month with an annual revision.
	 C.	 The Total Remuneration shall not exceed the limits 

specified in Schedule V and all other applicable 
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”), 
the companies ( Appointment and Remuneration of